10127104

• Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

11-05-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE!

<u>Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office</u>

102704

PATEN 1974	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addre	ss(es)

	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Julie A. Campbell	Name: LeCroy Corporation	
Jason Victor Tsai	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) October 27, 2004		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Chestnut Ridge	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New York	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 10977-6499	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ached? Ves XINo	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Karen Dana Oster		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: Law Office of Karen Dana Oster, LLC	l <u>=</u> .	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	X Enclosed	
PMB 1020, 15450 SW Boones Ferry Rd. #9	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Lake Oswego	8. Payment Information	
State: Oregon Zip: 97035	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (503) 810-2560	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2115	
Fax Number: (503) 638-0367	Voron Dana Octor	
Email Address: karen@kdopatent.com	Authorized User Name Karen Dana Oster	
9. Signature: Lynn (http://www.	October 27, 2004	
Signature	Date	
Karen Dana Oster	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: /	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ETACKE 0000033 19777%3

1/04/2004 MEETACHE 00000035 10975769

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

LeCr:Guide2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/we, Jason Victor Tsai of Lake Oswego, Oregon and Julie A. Campbell of Beaverton, Oregon have invented a GUIDE FOR TIP TO TRANSMISSION PATH CONTACT, hereinafter referred to as the "invention," for which on February 14, 2003 I filed United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/447,851, for which on February 17, 2004 I filed United States Patent Application No. 10/781,146, and for which on an even date herewith we executed an application for United States letters patent.

WHEREAS, LeCroy Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 700 Chestnut Ridge Road, Chestnut Ridge, NY 10977, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/we, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention for the United States and all foreign countries, (2) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore, in the United States or any foreign country, and (3) any provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, in the United States or any foreign country.

FURTHER, I/we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

FURTHER, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the patent(s) to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IT SHOULD BE NOTED that this assignment acknowledges and affirms the assignment document(s) of any related provisionals application(s), division, continuation, continuations in part, improvements, reissue, and/or extension.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015944 FRAME: 0372

I, Jason Victor Tsai, have read this ASSIGNM consent to the terms described herein:	ENT OF PATENT APPLICATION and		
Dated: October 27, 2004	Jason Victor Tsai		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
State of <u>Oregon</u>) SS: County of <u>Clackemas</u>) Before me personally appeared said Jason Vi	ctor Tsai and acknowledged the		
Before me personally appeared said Jason Victor Tsai and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this 27th day of October, 2004.			
OFFICIAL SEAL JENNIFER L. OVERSTREET NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 362956 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 14, 2006	Orenter L. Orentest Notary Public for oregon My Commission Expires: 11-14-06		

Page 2

I, Julie A. Campbell, have read this ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION			
and consent to the terms described herein:			
Dated: October 27, 2004	Julie A. Campbell		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
State of <u>Oregon</u>) SS:			
Before me personally appeared said Julie A. Campbell and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this 27th day of October, 2004.			
{SEAL]	Notary Public for <u>Overgon</u> My Commission Expires: Mne 21,008		

OFFICIAL SEAL
JESSICA TSUI
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 381448
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 2, 2008

RECORDED: 10/27/2004

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015944 FRAME: 0374